

Norwii



EN - Important safety, regulatory and warranty information. Please read before use.

Battery Use Warning!

Improperly replaced batteries may leak or explode, causing personal injury. There is a risk of fire or explosion if the wrong type of battery is replaced. Rechargeable batteries may present a risk of fire or chemical burns if disposed of improperly. Do not disassemble the battery or expose it to conductive materials, liquids or temperatures above 40°C. Batteries exposed to extremely low air pressure may cause an explosion or leakage of flammable liquids or gases. Do not use or charge the battery if it is leaking, discolored, deformed or otherwise abnormal. Do not leave the battery discharged or unused for long periods. Do not short circuit. Battery life varies with use. Dispose of used batteries in accordance with local laws. Keep the battery out of the reach of children. Read the instructions for proper battery use.

Instructions for Use: Safe and Proper Use of the Product

-Do not disassemble, modify or attempt to repair this product yourself, except to remove and replace the battery. Any modification or alteration to this product not expressly approved by Norwii will void the product warranty.

-Do not expose the product to liquids, heat, humidity or high temperatures (above 40°C).

-NOT A TOY. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. This product is not intended for use by children. Children under the age of 14 are

not intended users. If use is unavoidable, use under adult supervision.

-This product does not present a safety hazard under normal and reasonably foreseeable operating conditions. If the product does not operate properly, contact Norwii support personnel.

-Please read the instruction manual for usage instructions.

-Do not direct the infrared/laser beam into the eyes or onto reflective objects.



LASER RADIATION
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM
CLASS 2 CONSUMER LASER PRODUCT
EN 50689:2021, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
WAVELENGTH: 640-660nm
MAX OUTPUT: <1mW CW

WARNINGS:

The laser aperture can produce CLASS 2 laser energy.

LASER RADIATION
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM
CLASS 2 CONSUMER LASER PRODUCT
EN 50689:2021, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
WAVELENGTH: 495-545nm
MAX OUTPUT: <1mW CW

International Standards and Safety.

Complies with EN 50689:2021 and IEC/EN 60825-1:2014/A11:2021 and 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11, except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No.50, dated June 24, 2007.

This device has no serviceable parts. This device is rated as a commercial product for operation at 10-40°, For use only with original receiver.

Compliance:

This product complies with the Restriction of Hazardous Substances in Electronic Products (RoHS) and Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directives. For information on product safety, EMC, RF, RoHS and WEEE, please contact Customer Service on the Norwii website. Maintenance is not part of the product compliance requirements.

Limited Hardware Product Warranty

Norwii warrants that Norwii hardware products are free from defects in materials and workmanship for the express warranty period from the date of purchase from the original retailer. In the event of a defect during the warranty period, Norwii's entire liability to you and your sole and exclusive remedy shall be, at Norwii's option, the repair or replacement of the product with a functionally equivalent product, or a refund of the price paid, provided that you return the hardware to the place of purchase with proof of purchase. Warranty coverage may vary by country or region.

Norwii

DE - Wichtige Informationen zu Sicherheit, Vorschriften und Garantie. Bitte vor Gebrauch lesen.

Verwendung der Batterien Warnung!

Unsachgemäß ausgetauschte Batterien können auslaufen oder explodieren und zu Verletzungen führen. Es besteht Brand- oder Explosionsgefahr, wenn der falsche Batterietyp ersetzt wird. Bei wiederaufladbaren Batterien besteht Brand- und Verätzungsgefahr, wenn sie unsachgemäß entsorgt werden. Zerlegen Sie den Akku nicht und setzen Sie ihn nicht leitenden Materialien, Flüssigkeiten oder Temperaturen über 40 °C aus. Batterien, die einem extrem niedrigen Luftdruck ausgesetzt sind, können eine Explosion oder das Auslaufen von brennbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen verursachen. Verwenden oder laden Sie den Akku nicht, wenn er undicht, verfärbt, verformt oder anderweitig abnormal ist. Lassen Sie den Akku nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum entladen oder unbenutzt. Schließen Sie sie nicht kurz. Die Lebensdauer der Batterie hängt vom Gebrauch ab. Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Gesetzen. Bewahren Sie die

Batterie außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Lesen Sie die Anweisungen zur ordnungsgemäßen Verwendung der Batterie..

Gebrauchsanweisung: Sichere und ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Produkts

-Nehmen Sie dieses Produkt nicht auseinander, modifizieren Sie es nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren, es sei denn, Sie entfernen und ersetzen den Akku. Jegliche nicht ausdrücklich von Norwii genehmigte Modifikation oder Änderung an diesem Produkt führt zum Erlöschen der Produktgarantie.

-Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen Flüssigkeiten, Hitze, Feuchtigkeit oder hohen Temperaturen (über 40 °C) aus.

- KEIN SPIELZEUG. AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Kinder bestimmt. Kinder unter 14 Jahren sind nicht als Benutzer vorgesehen. Wenn die Verwendung unvermeidlich ist, verwenden Sie es unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen.

-Dieses Produkt stellt unter normalen und vernünftigerweise vorhersehbaren Betriebsbedingungen kein Sicherheitsrisiko dar. Sollte das Produkt nicht ordnungsgemäß funktionieren, wenden Sie sich an den Norwii-Kundendienst.

-Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung für weitere Informationen.

Richten Sie den Infrarot-/Laserstrahl nicht in die Augen oder auf reflektierende Objekte.



LASER STRAHLUNG
NICHT IN DEN STRAHL STARREN
KLASSE 2 VERBRAUCHER LASER PRODUKT
EN 50689:2021, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
WAVELENGTH: 640-660nm
MAX AUSGANG: <1mW CW

WARNUNGEN:

Die Laseröffnung kann Laserenergie der Klasse 2 erzeugen.

LASER STRAHLUNG
NICHT IN DEN STRAHL STARREN
KLASSE 2 VERBRAUCHER LASER PRODUKT
EN 50689:2021, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
WAVELENGTH: 495-545nm
MAX AUSGANG: <1mW CW

Internationale Normen und Sicherheit.

Entspricht EN 50689:2021 und IEC/EN 60825-1:2014/A11:2021 und 21 CFR 1040.10 und 1040.11, mit Ausnahme der Abweichungen gemäß der Laser Notice No.50 vom 24. Juni 2007.

Dieses Gerät hat keine zu wartenden Teile. Dieses Gerät ist als kommerzielles Produkt für den Betrieb bei 10-40 °, nur mit Originalempfänger zu verwenden.

Konformität:

Dieses Produkt entspricht der Richtlinie zur Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in elektronischen Produkten (RoHS) und der Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE). Für Informationen zu Produktsicherheit, EMV, RF, RoHS und WEEE wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst auf der Norwii-Website. Die Wartung ist nicht Teil der Produktkonformitätsanforderungen.

Eingeschränkte Hardware-Produktgarantie

Norwii garantiert, dass Hardwareprodukte von Norwii für die Dauer der ausdrücklichen Garantiezeit ab dem Kaufdatum beim ursprünglichen Händler frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern sind. Im Falle eines Defekts während der Garantiezeit besteht die gesamte Haftung von Norwii Ihnen gegenüber

und Ihr einziges und ausschließliches Rechtsmittel darin, dass Norwii nach eigenem Ermessen das Produkt repariert oder durch ein funktional gleichwertiges Produkt ersetzt oder Ihnen den Kaufpreis erstattet, vorausgesetzt, Sie senden die Hardware zusammen mit einem Kaufbeleg an den Ort des Kaufs zurück. Die Garantieabdeckung kann je nach Land oder Region variieren.

Norwii

FR - Informations importantes en matière de sécurité, de réglementation et de garantie. À lire avant utilisation

Utilisation des piles Avertissement !

Des piles mal remplacées peuvent fuir ou exploser et provoquer des blessures. Il y a un risque d'incendie ou d'explosion si le mauvais type de pile est remplacé. Les piles rechargeables peuvent présenter un risque d'incendie ou de brûlures chimiques si elles sont éliminées de manière inappropriée. Ne démontez pas la batterie et ne l'exposez pas à des matériaux conducteurs, à des liquides ou à des températures supérieures à 40°C. Les batteries exposées à une pression d'air extrêmement basse peuvent provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de liquides ou de gaz inflammables. N'utilisez pas et ne chargez pas la batterie si elle fuit, si elle est décolorée, si elle est déformée ou si elle présente d'autres anomalies. Ne pas laisser la batterie déchargée ou inutilisée pendant de longues périodes. Ne pas court-circuiter. La durée de vie de la batterie varie en fonction de l'utilisation. Éliminez les piles usagées conformément à la législation locale. Conservez la batterie hors de portée des enfants. Lire les instructions pour une utilisation correcte de la batterie..

Mode d'emploi : Utilisation sûre et correcte du produit

- Ne démontez pas, ne modifiez pas et n'essayez pas de réparer ce produit vous-même, sauf pour retirer et remplacer la batterie. Toute modification ou altération de ce produit non expressément approuvée par Norwii annulera la garantie du produit.
- N'exposez pas le produit à des liquides, à la chaleur, à l'humidité ou à des températures élevées (supérieures à 40°C).
- CE N'EST PAS UN JOUET. TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. Ce produit n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des enfants. Les enfants de moins de 14 ans ne sont pas des utilisateurs potentiels. Si l'utilisation est inévitable, elle doit se faire sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
- Ce produit ne présente pas de risque pour la sécurité dans des conditions d'utilisation normales et raisonnablement prévisibles. Si le produit ne fonctionne pas correctement, contactez le personnel d'assistance de Norwii.
- Veuillez lire le mode d'emploi pour connaître les instructions d'utilisation.
- Ne pas diriger le faisceau infrarouge/laser vers les yeux ou vers des objets réfléchissants.



RAYONNEMENT LASER
NE FIXEZ PAS LE FAISCEAU
CLASSE 2 PRODUIT LASER GRAND PUBLIC
EN 50689:2021,IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
LONGUEUR D'ONDE: 640-660nm
SORTIE MAX: <1mW CW

RAYONNEMENT LASER
NE FIXEZ PAS LE FAISCEAU
CLASSE 2 PRODUIT LASER GRAND PUBLIC
EN 50689:2021,IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
LONGUEUR D'ONDE: 495-545nm
SORTIE MAX: <1mW CW

AVERTISSEMENTS: L'ouverture du laser peut produire de l'énergie laser de CLASSE 2.

Normes internationales et sécurité.

Conforme à la norme EN 50689:2021 et IEC/EN 60825-1:2014/A11:2021 et à la norme 21 CFR 1040.10 et 1040.11, à l'exception des

déroptions prévues par l'avis laser n° 50, daté du 24 juin 2007.

Cet appareil ne comporte aucune pièce réparable. Cet appareil est considéré comme un produit commercial pour un fonctionnement à 10-40°, Pour une utilisation uniquement avec le récepteur d'origine.

Conformité :

Ce produit est conforme aux directives sur la restriction des substances dangereuses dans les produits électroniques (RoHS) et sur les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (WEEE). Pour plus d'informations sur la sécurité des produits, la compatibilité électromagnétique, les radiofréquences, la directive RoHS et la directive DEEE, veuillez contacter le service clientèle sur le site Web de Nuovo. La maintenance ne fait pas partie des exigences de conformité du produit.

Garantie limitée des produits matériels

Norwii garantit que les produits matériels Norwii sont exempts de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant la période de garantie expresse à compter de la date d'achat auprès du revendeur d'origine. En cas de défaut pendant la période de garantie, l'entière responsabilité de NuWei à votre égard et votre seul et unique recours seront, au choix de NuWei, la réparation ou le remplacement du produit par un produit fonctionnellement équivalent, ou le remboursement du prix payé, à condition que vous renvoyiez le matériel au lieu d'achat avec la preuve d'achat. La couverture de la garantie peut varier selon le pays ou la région.

Norwii

ES - Información importante sobre seguridad, normativa y garantía. Leer antes de usar

Uso de las pilas ¡Atención!

Las pilas sustituidas incorrectamente pueden tener fugas o explotar, causando lesiones personales. Existe riesgo de incendio o explosión si se sustituye el tipo de pila incorrecto. Las baterías recargables pueden presentar riesgo de incendio o quemaduras químicas si se desechan de forma inadecuada. No desmonte la batería ni la exponga a materiales conductores, líquidos o temperaturas superiores a 40°C. Las baterías expuestas a una presión de aire extremadamente baja pueden provocar una explosión o una fuga de líquidos o gases inflamables. No utilice ni cargue la batería si tiene fugas, está descolorida, deformada o presenta cualquier otra anomalía. No deje la batería descargada o sin utilizar durante períodos prolongados. No la cortocircuite. La duración de la batería varía con el uso. Deseche las baterías usadas de acuerdo con la legislación local. Mantenga la batería fuera del alcance de los niños. Lea las instrucciones para el uso correcto de la batería.

Instrucciones de uso: Uso seguro y adecuado del producto

-No desmonte, modifique ni intente reparar este producto usted mismo, excepto para extraer y sustituir la batería. Cualquier modificación o alteración de este producto no aprobada expresamente por Norwii anulará la garantía del producto.

-No exponga el producto a líquidos, calor, humedad o altas temperaturas (superiores a 40°C).

-NO ES UN JUGUETE. MANTÉNGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. Este producto no está destinado a ser utilizado por niños. Los niños menores de 14 años no son usuarios previstos. Si su uso es inevitable, utilícelo bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

-Este producto no presenta ningún riesgo para la seguridad en condiciones de funcionamiento normales y razonablemente previsibles. Si el producto no funciona correctamente, póngase en contacto con el personal de asistencia de Norwii.

-Lea el manual de instrucciones para conocer las instrucciones de uso.

-No dirija el haz infrarrojo/láser a los ojos ni a objetos reflectantes..



RADIACIÓN LÁSER
NO MIRE FIJAMENTE AL HAZ
PRODUCTO LÁSER DE CONSUMO CLASE 2
EN 50689:2021,IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
LONGITUD DE ONDA: 640-660nm
SALIDA MÁX: <1mW CW

RADIACIÓN LÁSER
NO MIRE FIJAMENTE AL HAZ
PRODUCTO LÁSER DE CONSUMO CLASE 2
EN 50689:2021,IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
LONGITUD DE ONDA: 495-545nm
SALIDA MÁX: <1mW CW

ADVERTENCIAS: La apertura del láser puede producir energía láser de CLASE 2.

Normas internacionales y seguridad.

Cumple con EN 50689:2021 y IEC/EN 60825-1:2014/A11:2021 y 21 CFR 1040.10 y 1040.11, excepto las desviaciones de conformidad con Laser Notice No.50, de fecha 24 de junio de 2007.

Este dispositivo no tiene piezas reparables. Este dispositivo está clasificado como un producto comercial para funcionar a 10-40°, Sólo para uso con receptor original.

Conformidad:

Este producto cumple las directivas sobre Restricción de Sustancias Peligrosas en Productos Electrónicos (RoHS) y Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (RAEE). Para obtener información sobre la seguridad del producto, EMC, RF, RoHS y WEEE, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente en el sitio web de Norwii. El mantenimiento no

forma parte de los requisitos de conformidad del producto.

Garantía limitada de productos de hardware

Norwii garantiza que los productos de hardware Norwii están libres de defectos en materiales y mano de obra durante el período de garantía expresa a partir de la fecha de compra al minorista original. En caso de que se produzca un defecto durante el período de garantía, la responsabilidad total de Norwii ante usted y su único y exclusivo recurso será, a elección de Norwii, la reparación o sustitución del producto por un producto funcionalmente equivalente, o el reembolso del precio pagado, siempre que devuelva el hardware al lugar de compra con el comprobante de compra. La cobertura de la garantía puede variar según el país o la región.

Norwii

IT - Importanti informazioni sulla sicurezza, sulle normative e sulla garanzia. Leggere prima dell'uso.

Uso delle batterie Attenzione!

Le batterie non correttamente sostituite possono perdere o esplodere, causando lesioni personali. Se si sostituisce il tipo di batteria sbagliato, sussiste il rischio di incendio o di esplosione. Le batterie ricaricabili possono presentare un rischio di incendio o di ustioni chimiche se smaltite in modo improprio. Non smontare la batteria né esporla a materiali conduttivi, liquidi o temperature superiori a 40°C. Le batterie esposte a una pressione dell'aria estremamente bassa possono causare esplosioni o perdite di liquidi o gas infiammabili. Non utilizzare o caricare la batteria se presenta perdite, scolorimenti, deformazioni o altre anomalie. Non lasciare la batteria scarica o inutilizzata per lunghi periodi. Non

cortocircuitare la batteria. La durata della batteria varia a seconda dell'uso. Smaltire le batterie usate in conformità alle leggi locali. Tenere la batteria fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Leggere le istruzioni per un uso corretto della batteria..

Istruzioni per l'uso: Utilizzo sicuro e corretto del prodotto

-Non smontare, modificare o tentare di riparare questo prodotto da soli, tranne che per rimuovere e sostituire la batteria. Qualsiasi modifica o alterazione del prodotto non espressamente approvata da Norwii annullerà la garanzia del prodotto.

-Non esporre il prodotto a liquidi, calore, umidità o temperature elevate (superiori a 40°C).

- NON È UN GIOCATTOLO. TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. Questo prodotto non è destinato all'uso da parte dei bambini. I bambini di età inferiore ai 14 anni non sono destinati all'uso. Se l'uso è inevitabile, utilizzare sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

-Questo prodotto non presenta rischi per la sicurezza in condizioni di funzionamento normali e ragionevolmente prevedibili. Se il prodotto non funziona correttamente, contattare il personale di assistenza Norwii

-Leggere il manuale di istruzioni per le istruzioni d'uso.

-Non dirigere il raggio infrarosso/laser negli occhi o su oggetti riflettenti.



RADIAZIONE LASER
NON FISSARE IL RAGGIO
CLASSE 2 PRODOTTO LASER DI CONSUMO
EN 50689:2021, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
LUNGHEZZA D'ONDA: 640-660nm
USCITA MASSIMA: <1mW CW

AVVERTENZE:

L'apertura del
laser può

LASER RADIATION
NON FISSARE IL RAGGIO
CLASSE 2 PRODOTTO LASER DI CONSUMO
EN 50689:2021, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
LUNGHEZZA D'ONDA: 495-545nm
USCITA MASSIMA: <1mW CW

produrre energia laser di CLASSE 2.

Standard internazionali e sicurezza.

È conforme alla norma EN 50689:2021 e IEC/EN 60825-1:2014/A11:2021 e alle norme 21 CFR 1040.10 e 1040.11, ad eccezione delle deroghe previste dall'Avviso Laser n. 50 del 24 giugno 2007.

Questo dispositivo non ha parti riparabili. Questo dispositivo è classificato come prodotto commerciale per il funzionamento a 10-40°, da utilizzare solo con il ricevitore originale.

Conformità:

Questo prodotto è conforme alle direttive RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances in Electronic Products) e WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment). Per informazioni su sicurezza del prodotto, EMC, RF, RoHS e WEEE, contattare il Servizio Clienti sul sito Web di Norwii. La manutenzione non rientra nei requisiti di conformità del prodotto.

Garanzia limitata sui prodotti hardware

Norwii garantisce che i prodotti hardware Norwii sono privi di difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione per il periodo di garanzia espressa dalla data di acquisto presso il rivenditore originale. In caso di difetti durante il periodo di garanzia, l'intera responsabilità di Norwii nei confronti dell'utente e il suo unico ed esclusivo rimedio sarà, a discrezione di Norwii, la riparazione o la sostituzione del prodotto con un prodotto funzionalmente equivalente, o il rimborso del prezzo pagato, a condizione che l'utente restituisca l'hardware al luogo di acquisto con la prova di acquisto. La copertura della garanzia può variare a seconda del paese o della regione.

Norwii

NL - Belangrijke informatie over veiligheid, regelgeving en garantie. Lezen voor gebruik.

Gebruik van batterijen Waarschuwing!

Onjuist vervangen batterijen kunnen gaan lekken of exploderen en persoonlijk letsel veroorzaken. Er bestaat een risico op brand of explosie als het verkeerde type batterij wordt vervangen. Oplaadbare batterijen kunnen brand of chemische brandwonden veroorzaken als ze niet op de juiste manier worden weggegooid. Haal de batterij niet uit elkaar en stel deze niet bloot aan geleidende materialen, vloeistoffen of temperaturen boven 40°C. Batterijen die worden blootgesteld aan extreem lage luchtdruk kunnen een explosie of lekkage van ontvlambare vloeistoffen of gasen veroorzaken. Gebruik of laad de batterij niet op als deze lekt, verkleurd, vervormd of anderszins abnormaal is. Laat de batterij niet gedurende lange tijd leeg of ongebruikt achter. Sluit de batterij niet kort. De levensduur van de batterij varieert afhankelijk van het gebruik. Gooi gebruikte batterijen weg in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke wetgeving. Houd de batterij buiten het bereik van kinderen. Lees de instructies voor correct batterijgebruik.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Veilig en juist gebruik van het product

-Haal dit product niet uit elkaar, pas het niet aan en probeer het niet zelf te repareren, behalve om de batterij te verwijderen en te vervangen. Bij elke wijziging of aanpassing aan dit product die niet uitdrukkelijk door Norwii is goedgekeurd, vervalt de garantie op het product.

-Stel het product niet bloot aan vloeistoffen, hitte, vochtigheid of hoge temperaturen (boven 40°C).

-GEEN SPEELGOED. BUITEN BEREIK VAN KINDEREN HOUDEN. Dit product is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen. Kinderen jonger dan 14 jaar zijn niet bedoeld als

gebruikers. Als gebruik onvermijdelijk is, gebruik het dan onder toezicht van een volwassene.

-Dit product vormt geen gevaar voor de veiligheid onder normale en redelijkerwijs te verwachten gebruiksomstandigheden. Neem contact op met het ondersteunend personeel van Norwii als het product niet naar behoren werkt.

-Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruiksinstructies.

Richt de infrarood-/laserstraal niet in de ogen of op reflecterende voorwerpen.



LASER STRALING
NIET IN DE STRAAL STAREN
KLASSE 2 CONSUMENTEN LASER PRODUCT
EN 50689:2021, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
GAVELENGTE: 640-660nm
MAX UITGANG: <1mW CW

LASER STRALING
NIET IN DE STRAAL STAREN
KLASSE 2 CONSUMENTEN LASER PRODUCT
EN 50689:2021, IEC/EN 60825-1:2014
GAVELENGTE: 495-545nm
MAX UITGANG: <1mW CW

WAARSCHUWINGEN: De laseropening kan KLASSE 2 laserenergie produceren.

Internationale normen en veiligheid.

Voldoet aan EN 50689:2021 en IEC/EN 60825-1:2014/A11:2021 en 21 CFR 1040.10 en 1040.11, met uitzondering van afwijkingen volgens Laser Notice No.50, gedateerd 24 juni 2007.

Dit apparaat heeft geen onderdelen die onderhouden kunnen worden. Dit apparaat is geclassificeerd als een commercieel product voor gebruik bij 10-40°, alleen voor gebruik met originele ontvanger.

Conformiteit:

Dit product voldoet aan de richtlijnen Restriction of Hazardous Substances in Electronic Products (RoHS) en Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Voor informatie over productveiligheid, EMC, RF, RoHS en WEEE kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice op de Norwii website. Onderhoud maakt geen deel uit van de

vereisten voor productconformiteit.

Beperkte garantie op hardwareproducten

Norwii garandeert dat de Norwii hardwareproducten vrij zijn van materiaal- en fabricagefouten gedurende de uitdrukkelijke garantieperiode vanaf de datum van aankoop bij de oorspronkelijke verkoper. In het geval van een defect tijdens de garantieperiode is de volledige aansprakelijkheid van Norwii jegens u en uw enige en exclusieve rechtsmiddel, naar keuze van Norwii, de reparatie of vervanging van het product door een functioneel gelijkwaardig product, of terugbetaling van de betaalde prijs, op voorwaarde dat u de hardware retourneert naar de plaats van aankoop met het aankoopbewijs. De garantiedekking kan per land of regio verschillen.

Contact Information

Shanghai Norwii Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: No 277, Jinfeng Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201201, P. R. China

Tel: 86-21-51872080

Service: support@norwii.com

Website: www.norwii.com